Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560

Notice of Regular Town Board Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the next regular meeting of the Town of Plum Lake Board of Supervisors will meet at the Town Hall in Sayner on

Thursday, June 15, 2017 at 5:00 PM

- 1. Call to order/Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Meeting Verification
- 3. Approve Agenda to be Discussed in any Order
- 4. Approve Minutes
- 5. Discussion and Action on Confirm Nadean Stahl for Library Board
- 6. Discussion and Action on Liquor License Approvals
- 7. Discussion and Action on WTA Resolution for Roads Funding "Just Fix It"
- 8. Update on EMS Service for St. Germain
- 9. Discussion and Action on Loan for New Service Truck
- 10. Discussion and Action on Special Board Meeting at Star Lake Cemetery
- 11. Discussion and Action on Scheduling a Meeting with Employees
- 12. Discussion and Action on New Service Truck
- 13. Discussion and Action on Closing Peterson St. for Street Fair on August 6th
- 14. Approve Vouchers for Payment and Financial Reports
- 15. Correspondence & Citizen Comments
- 16. Adjournment

Dated this 13th day of June, 2017.

Sharon Brooker Clerk/Treasurer

I, Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer of the town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office, the Town Hall in Sayner, and the Star Lake U.S. Post Office in Star Lake this 13th day of June, 2017, and with additional notice to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times, FYI Northwoods News, and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI